Agricultural Zone.  The intent is to divide off approximately five point two five (5.25) + acres with the 
existing home and out buildings 

A CONDITIONAL USE LAND DIVISION (Z2025-0102) by Clark & Debbie Kauffman on property 
consisting of approximately one hundred sixteen point six (116.6) + acres located Sections 24 Township 
10 South, Range 15 East, B.M. and being addressed approximately 2097 East 3800 North, Filer, in the 
Agricultural Zone.  The intent is to divide off approximately one point six two (1.62) + acres with the 
existing home.